1/10June 2001
■ SUPPLY VOLTAGE RANGE: 4.5 TO 5.5V
■ SUPPLY CURRENT NO LOAD (TYP): 1.5mA
■ TRASMITTER OUTPUT VOLTAGE SWING
(TYP): ± 9V
■ TRANSITION SLEW RATE (TYP.): 12V/µs
■ RECEIVER PROPAGATION DELAY (TYP.):
0.1µs

Interfaces Translation, Battery Powered RS-232
Networks.
ORDERING CODES
Type Temperature
Range Package Comments
ST232ACN 0 to 70 °C DIP-16 25parts per tube / 40tube per box
ST232ABN -40 to 85 °C DIP-16 25parts per tube / 40tube per box
ST232ACD 0 to 70 °C SO-16 (Tube) 49parts per tube / 25tube per box
ST232ABD -40 to 85 °C SO-16 (Tube) 49parts per tube / 25tube per box
ST232ACDR 0 to 70 °C SO-16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST232ABDR -40 to 85 °C SO-16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST232ACW 0 to 70 °C SO-16 Large (Tube) 50parts per tube / 20tube per box
ST232ABW -40 to 85 °C SO-16 Large (Tube) 50parts per tube / 20tube per box
ST232ACWR 0 to 70 °C SO-16 Large (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
ST232ABWR -40 to 85 °C SO-16 Large (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
ST232ACTR 0 to 70 °C TSSOP16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST232ABTR -40 to 85 °C TSSOP16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST232A
VERY HIGH SPEED, ULTRA LOW POWER CONSUMPTION
5V POWERED RS-232 DRIVERS AND RECEIVERS
SOP Large